FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

12-18-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1918648
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Etsunori FUJITA; 2) Yoshimi FNOKI; 3) Hiroki OSHIMO	Name: DELTA TOOLING CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 1-2-10, Yanoshinmachi
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Akiku, Hiroshima-shi Hiroshima 736-0084 Japan
[] Other: Execution Dates: 10/30/01; 10/30/01; 10/30/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No(s).:	the execution dates of the application are:10/30/01; 10/30/01; 10/30/01 B. Patent No(s).: rs attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Our Ref.: <u>9035.1002</u>	Deposit account number: 500518 [X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatithe original document. (1) 1	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000008 10006906 12/12/2001 MABANI

40.00 DP 02 FC:581

Paul J. Higgins, Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing

PATENT

November 8, 2001

Date

REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0256

Our ref.: 9035.1002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Etsunori FUJITA, Yoshimi ENOKI, Hiroki OSHIMO
Assignor(s)
of <u>C/O Delta Tooling Co., Ltd., 1-2-10, Yanoshinmachi, Akiku,</u> Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 736-0084, Japan
Address (es)
("Agaignar(a)") is/are the inventor(a) of a new and useful
("Assignor(s)") is/are the inventor(s) of a new and useful
VIBRATION DAMPING APPARATUS USING MAGNETIC CIRCUIT
for which an application for a United States Patent is submitted herewith; and
WHEREAS, Delta Tooling Co., Ltd.
Assignee
of 1-2-10, Yanoshinmachi, Akiku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 736-0084, Japan Address
("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in
consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other
good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee
the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed
the entire right, title and interest in said application and the said invention and any reissued therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued
patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by said
Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full
Assignee for its own use and benoof, and for its legar representation.
end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same
would have been held by said Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.
NAME OF ASSIGNOR:
Name: Etsunori FUJITA Signature: Etsunori Fajita
Signature: Etsunori ("afru)
Date:

PATENT REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0257

NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Name: Yoshimi ENOKI Signature: Groshimi Enoki Date: Oct., 30, 2001 NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Name: Hiroki OSHIMO Signature: Hiroki Oshimo Date: Oct., 30, 2001